CITY COUNCIL MINUTES CITY OF MAYFIELD, KENTUCKY

January 10, 2022

The City Council of the City of Mayfield, Kentucky, met in a regular meeting on January 10, 2022 at 5:00 p.m. at the Purchase Area Development District. There were present Mayor Kathy O'Nan, Fire Chief, Ambulance Director & Community Development Coordinator, Jeremy Creason, Police Chief Nathan Kent, Public Works Director Russ Brower, City Attorney Bo Neely, and City Clerk Tamie Johnson.

Council members present were as follows:

Jana Adams
Brad Rodgers
Johnny Jackson
Chuck Whitnell
Lauren Carr

Barry McDonald
Derrick Parrott
Carol Todd
Darrick Herndon
Johnny Lee Jackson

Police Chief, Nathan Kent, opened the city council meeting.

Councilmember Rodgers led in prayer.

Councilmember Carr led the pledge to the American flag

Aubrent Crisp, 203 E Sunset, Mayfield Ky addressed the council concerning the lack of help from public agencies following the tornado.

Jacqueline Hayes, 220 N 2nd St, Mayfield Ky, addressed the council concerning the lack of help from public agencies following the tornado.

Doug Quinn with APA, 275 Zilg, Toms River 08753, addressed the council concerning ways his company could help with the rebuilding of the city.

On a motion by Herndon, seconded by Adams, with Carr, Rodd, Rodgers, Jackson, Whitnell, McDonald, Adams, Parrott, Herndon and Johnny L Jackson voting yea and with none voting nay, Council approved the minutes of the December 20 & 28 meetings. Motion passed unanimously.

OLD BUSINESS

On a motion by Rodgers, seconded by McDonald, with Johnny Lee Jackson, Herndon, Parrott, Adams, McDonald, Whitnell, Jackson, Rodgers, Todd and Carr, voting yea and with none voting nay, Council approved on second reading **Ordinance 10-21** "an ordinance of the City of Mayfield to rezone 317 South 9th Street, Mayfield Kentucky 42066 from R-2 multi-family residential to B-1 highway commercial ". Motion passed unanimously.

Tornado updates were given by department heads.

| With no further business to come before the Council, the meeting was adjourned at 6:45 p.m |
|--|
|--|

| Attest: | Approved: |
|----------------------------|----------------------------|
| Tamie Johnson, City Clerk | Kathy S O'Nan, Mayor |
| City of Mayfield, Kentucky | City of Mayfield, Kentucky |